

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 970093 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Placed On File

File created: 4/22/1997 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/9/1998

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into an intergovernmental

cooperation agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation to place fill material on a

prior City of Milwaukee dumpsite. (Department of Public Works)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, SANITARY LANDFILL, SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL,

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/22/1997	0	COMMON COUNCIL	REFERRED TO		
4/24/1997	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
5/15/1997	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/22/1997	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	4:0
8/14/1998	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
10/1/1998	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	5:0
10/9/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	16:0

970093 ORIGINAL

The Chair

Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into an intergovernmental cooperation agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation to place fill material on a prior City of Milwaukee dumpsite. (Department of Public Works) JCK:DAB:gy

4/22/97

File #: 970093, Version: 0

DAB:gy WisDOT.RES 04/11/97